Michael I. Goldberg, Chapter 11 Trustee The Center for Special Needs Trust Administration, Inc. 201 E. Las Olas Blvd, Suite 1800 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Phone: (954) 468-2444 Email: <u>michael.goldberg@akerman.com</u>

April 1, 2024

VIA WEB POSTING

In re: The Center for Special Needs Trust Administration, Inc. United States Bankruptcy Court, Middle District of Florida Case No.: 8:24-bk-00676-RCT

To: Beneficiaries of The Center for Special Needs Trust Administration, Inc.

I am the Chapter 11 Trustee (the 'Bankruptcy Trustee") for The Center for Special Needs Trust Administration (the "Debtor") in the above-referenced matter. On February 9, 2024, the Debtor filed a voluntary petition under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code initiating the bankruptcy case. On March 11, 2024, the United States Bankruptcy Court granted the U.S. Trustee's Motion for Order Directing the United States Trustee to Appoint a Chapter 11 Trustee by agreement of the Debtor (Doc. 93), and on March 21, 2024, the Court entered an order appointing me as Chapter 11 Trustee (Doc. 109).

It has been brought to our attention that some of you may have been contacted by unknown persons seeking personal financial information. Please be advised that the **Bankruptcy Trustee's** office or his advisors will never call or email you requesting account information or other sensitive personal information absent an order from the Court. <u>These are strongly suspected</u> to be phishing scams leading to a phishing site or malware designed to obtain account holders' personally identifiable information, account information, or financial assets. Ignore the requests, no matter how legitimate they sound.

If you receive a suspicious telephone call or email, we ask that you contact the Trustee's Office at by contacting <u>catherine.choe@akerman.com</u> or the Debtor's claims agent at <u>CenterTrustInfo@epigglobal.com</u>. If you are represented by counsel, you should contact your attorney immediately.

Sincerely,

Michael I. Goldberg Chapter 11 Trustee